
BID AND CONTRACT SESSION 
WEDNESDAY October 29, 2025 

 (oracle.memphistn.gov) 
 
 

  BIDS TO BE RECEIVED 
 
 
 

1 RFP 313765  
RIGHT OF WAY MOWING AND 
LITTER PICK UP for the DIVISION OF 
PUBLIC WORKS 

 
   

2 RFP #318766  
FIRE PROMOTIONAL TESTING AND 
ASSESSMENT for the DIVISION of 
FIRE SERVICES   
 

3 RFQ #320761  
LICHTERMAN NATURE CENTER 
MAJOR MAINTENANCE PHASE I for 
the DIVISION of PARK SERVICES 
 
 
 

 
 



TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: PUBLIC WORKS RFP# 313765

FOR: RIGHT OF WAY MOWING AND LITTER PICK UP

BID OPENING DATE: October 29, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR AMOUNT

1.

2. CREATING YOUR OUTDOOR OASIS

3. CHARTER VISTA LANDSCAPING

4. GRAZZ MASTERS

5. ROTOLA CONSULTANTS

6. MAGNIFICANT GROUNDS

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

LEAF CONSOLIDATED



TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: FIRE SERVICES RFP# 318766

FOR: FIRE PROMOTIONAL TESTING AND ASSESSMENT 

BID OPENING DATE: October 29, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR AMOUNT

1.

2. EMERGENCY SERVICES CONSULTING INTERNATIONAL

3. NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK

4. MORRIS & MCDANIEL INC

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

INDUSTRIAL/ORGANIZATIONAL SOLUTIONS INC



TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: PARK SERVICES RFQ# 320761

FOR: LICHTERMAN NATURE CENTER MAJOR MAINTENANCE PHASE I 

BID OPENING DATE: October 29, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR AMOUNT

1. $845,400.00

2. NICKSON GENERAL CONTRACTORS $687,700.00

3. ZELLNER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC $750,000.00

4. BARNES & BROWER INC $718,975.00

5. WAGNER GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC $849,700.00

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

GRINDER TABER & GRINDER INC
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