# **BID AND CONTRACT SESSION WEDNESDAY October 29, 2025**

(oracle.memphistn.gov)

## **BIDS TO BE RECEIVED**

1	RFP 313765 RIGHT OF WAY MOWING AND LITTER PICK UP for the DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS
2	RFP #318766
	FIRE PROMOTIONAL TESTING AND
	ASSESSMENT for the DIVISION of
	FIRE SERVICES
3	RFQ #320761
	LICHTERMAN NATURE CENTER
	MAJOR MAINTENANCE PHASE I for
	the DIVISION of PARK SERVICES

### TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

10:	PUBLIC WORKS	KFP#	313/65
FOR:	RIGHT OF WAY MOWING AND LITTER PICK UP		
BID OPE	NING DATE: October 29, 2025		
FROM:	PURCHASING DEPARTMENT		
VENDOR			AMOUNT
1.	LEAF CONSOLIDATED		
2.	CREATING YOUR OUTDOOR OASIS		
3.	CHARTER VISTA LANDSCAPING		
4.	GRAZZ MASTERS		
5.	ROTOLA CONSULTANTS		
6.	MAGNIFICANT GROUNDS		
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			
16.		_ <del></del>	

### TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO:	FIRE SERVICES	RFP#	318766
FOR:	FIRE PROMOTIONAL TESTING AND ASSESSMENT		
BID OPE	NING DATE: October 29, 2025		
FROM:	PURCHASING DEPARTMENT		
VENDO	₹		AMOUNT
1.	INDUSTRIAL/ORGANIZATIONAL SOLUTIONS INC		
2.	EMERGENCY SERVICES CONSULTING INTERNATIONAL	_	
3.	NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK	_	
4.	MORRIS & MCDANIEL INC		
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			
16.			

### TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO:	PARK SERVICES	RFQ#	320761
FOR:	LICHTERMAN NATURE CENTER MAJOR MAINTENANCE PH		
BID OPE	ENING DATE: October 29, 2025		
FROM:	PURCHASING DEPARTMENT		
VENDO	R		AMOUNT
1.	GRINDER TABER & GRINDER INC		\$845,400.00
2.	NICKSON GENERAL CONTRACTORS	<u> </u>	\$687,700.00
3.	ZELLNER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		\$750,000.00
4.	BARNES & BROWER INC	<u> </u>	\$718,975.00
5.	WAGNER GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC	_	\$849,700.00
6.		_	
7.		_	
8.		_	
9.		_	
10.		_	
11.		_	
12.		<u> </u>	
13.		_	
14.		_	
15.		_	
16.			